

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

For the meeting of: 5/7/2024

File #: 24-792

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Rex Bohn

Agenda Section: Consent

Vote Requirement: Majority

SUBJECT:

Proclaim June 1, 2024 as "Lemonade Day" in Humboldt County

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Adopt the proclamation.

STRATEGIC PLAN:

This action supports the following areas of your Board's Strategic Plan.

Area of Focus: A Diverse, Equitable & Robust Economy

Strategic Plan Category: 2004 - Celebrate successes and foster community pride

DISCUSSION:

"Lemonade Day" is an event providing youth with the opportunity to learn and apply entrepreneurial thinking. The Board of Supervisors wishes to proclaim June 1, 2024 as "Lemonade Day" in Humboldt County and encourages the community to participate in this fun and educational event.

SOURCE OF FUNDING:

General Fund (1100101)

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to adopting a proclamation.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

N/A

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Discretion of the Board.

ATTACHMENTS:

Proclamation Lemonade Day Flyer

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

File #: 24-792

Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A